
!

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)

4.5′ (54″) LAND GRADER ASSEMBLY

!" $%&# &'(# )*+# &*(# ,(-%.*/0# 1*&-'# 2%++3.&# 4.5-(# &3#
65/7#8.57(.#9.5:("#;*,-5.7#)*+#&*(#5/7#-5.7<35.7#
+577*/0"

=" >(:3?(# &'(# $5&(03.@# !# '*&-'# +*/# ,(-%.*/0# &'(#
3&'(.#(/7#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-("#2(&#&'(#1*&-'#
2%++3.&#4.5-(#5,*7(#5/7#.(A*/,&5BB#&'(#$5&(03.@#!#
'*&-'#+*/#3/&3#&'(#65/7#8.57(.#9.5:("

C3%.# 65/7# 8.57(.# ,'*+,# D*&'# &'(# EAE.:,# 5/7# 1*&-'#
Support Brace secured flat to the Land Grader frame. 
F'(# <3&&3:# 39# (5-'# EAE.:# *,# <3B&(7# &3# &'(# :5*/#
'*&-'#<.5-("#G3BB3D#&'(#5,,(:<B@#,&(+,#<(B3D#<(93.(#
5&&(:+&*/0#&3#%,(#&'(#*:+B(:(/&"#

H" Loosen and remove the two 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts 
,(-%.*/0#&'(#EAE.:,#&3#&'(#65/7#8.57(.#G.5:("

I" GB*+#&'(#EAE.:,#3?(.J#&'(/#.(5B*0/#&'(#EAG.5:(#<3B&#
'3B(,#D*&'#&'(#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#&'(#*/,*7(#39#&'(#:5*/#
'*&-'#<.5-("#

! #$$%&'(%")&*(%&%+,"-+"(%.%("/0-1+23

! 4%50"5**0-*0)5,%"*%0$-+5("*0-,%6,).%"/%503"

! 45,67"8-0"*-$$)'(%"*)+67"*-)+,$"5+2"601$7)+/"
759502$3"

4#:;<;=

!"#$%"&'()"*$+,&-&./)0.&1/2&(23&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"8
!"9/2:)(;;&'()"*$+,&-&./)0.&1/28

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.

/-#.0*+1&2&/-#.0*+1&2&
!"#$%&3"4!"#$%&3"4

514$%&3"4

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

5.?#&@9@+A5.?#&@9@+A B"0%#&@9@+AB"0%#&@9@+AB"0%#&@9@+A

!"#$%"&;$0<&26):=&.">&?$;):=&(23&@9@+#:8&A;/1&@9@+#:&$%"+8

C=")&@9@+AD&*E.+

K" Reinsert the 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts through the 
65/7#8.57(.# 9.5:(# 5/7#EAE.:,# 5/7# ,(-%.(#D*&'#
5/8″-11 nylon lock nuts. (Do not fully tighten the 
lock nuts at this time.) 

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

B"0%#&@9@+A

B$$:";,&:"06+"&@9@+#:&C/).&.">&?$;):&(23&;$0<&26):8

5.?#&@9@+A

L" Remove the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt and the spacer 
<%,'*/0#9.3:#&'(#'*&-'#,%++3.&#<.5-(#5&&5-':(/&#
+3*/&# B3-5&(7# 3/# &'(# -(/&(.# ,%++3.&# &%<(# 39# &'(#
65/7#8.57(.#9.5:(#5/7#,(&#&'(#'5.7D5.(#5,*7("

M" Remove the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt and the spacer 
<%,'*/0#9.3:#EAE.:,"

(Continued on next page)



=

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)

N" EB*0/# &'(#EAE.:#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0#D*&'#3/(#(/7#39#
&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(J#F'(/#5B*0/#&'(#<3B&#'3B(,#
with the lower bolt holes on the A-Arms. (Ensure 
&'(#-%.?(7#(70(#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(#95-(,#
down.)

O" Insert the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt through the 
EAE.:J#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(#5/7#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0"#
Secure the hex bolt with 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut. 
(Do not fully tighten the lock nut at this time.)

!"#$%"&@9@+#&76:./2*&(23&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"&76:./2*8

!"#″$%%&'&(&%")″
*+'&,-./ 678″922&

=*$>&4(#

@9@+A&
,(D%"40

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.&
,(D%"40

@))(0.&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"&)$&@9@+#:8

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.

@9@+A&
,(D%"40

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

!P" 8.5,+#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(#5/7#+%,'#93.D5.7J#
.5*,*/0#&'(#EAE.:,#%/&*B#&'(@#5.(#+(.+(/7*-%B5.#&3#
&'(#65/7#8.57(.#9.5:("#

!!" EB*0/# &'(# '*&-'# ,%++3.&# <.5-(# ,+5-(.# <%,'*/0#
*/,*7(#&'(#(/7,#39#&'(#1*&-'#,%++3.&#<.5-("

!=" EB*0/#&'(#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#&'(#(/7#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#
4.5-(# D*&'# &'(# 5&&5-':(/&# +3*/&# B3-5&(7# 3/# &'(#
-(/&(.#,%++3.&#&%<(#39#&'(#65/7#8.57(.#9.5:("

!H" Insert the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt through the hitch 
,%++3.&# <.5-(# 5&&5-':(/&# +3*/&J# 1*&-'# 2%++3.&#
4.5-(J# 5/7# '*&-'# ,%++3.&# <.5-(# ,+5-(.# <%,'*/0"#
Secure with 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut and torque to 
proper specifications (See Torque Specifications 
on Page 8). 

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.

678″922&
=*$>&4(#678″922&:&F&27;″

%.:&<*=#

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.&
,(D%"40

5"06+"&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"&)$&())(0.#"2)&1$/2)8&

!I" Tighten nylon lock nut securing Hitch Support 
Brace to A-Arms. Torque to proper specifications.

!K" Tighten the two lock nuts securing A-Arms to Land 
Grader frame. Torque to proper specifications.

!L" C3%.# 65/7# 8.57(.# *,# /3D# 9%BB@# 5,,(:<B(7# 5/7#
.(57@#93.#%,("#

A6;;,&(::"#?;"3&B(23&D+(3"+8



H

5′ (60″)/6′ (72″) LAND GRADER ASSEMBLY

!" >(:3?(# &'(# &D3#$5&(03.@# !# '*&-'# +*/,# 9.3:# &'(#
65/7#8.57(.#9.5:(#5/7#,(&#5,*7("#

Your Land Grader ships with the A-Arms secured flat 
&3# &'(#65/7#8.57(.# 9.5:("#F'(# &3+#39#(5-'#EAE.:# *,#
<3B&(7# &3# &'(#:5*/#'*&-'#<.5-("#G3BB3D# &'(#5,,(:<B@#
,&(+,#<(B3D#<(93.(#5&&(:+&*/0#&3#%,(#&'(#*:+B(:(/&"#

=" The two top link bushings ship bolted to the bottom 
of the A-Arms. Loosen the 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut 
and 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolts securing the bushings 
&3#&'(#EAE.:,"#>(:3?(#&'(#'5.7D5.(#5/7#<%,'*/0,#
5/7#,(&#5,*7("#

! #$$%&'(%")&*(%&%+,"-+"(%.%("/0-1+23

! 4%50"5**0-*0)5,%"*%0$-+5("*0-,%6,).%"/%503"

! 45,67"8-0"*-$$)'(%"*)+67"*-)+,$"5+2"601$7)+/"
759502$3"

4#:;<;=

/-#.0*+1&2&/-#.0*+1&2&
!"#$%&3"4

514$%&3"4514$%&3"4!"#$%"&'()"*$+,&-&./)0.&1/2:8&

!"#$%"&;$0<&26):=&.">&?$;):=&(23&)$1&;/2<&?6:./2*:8&
E'"2)"+&:611$+)&)6?"&+"#$%"3&F+$#&/#(*"&)$&:.$C&3")(/;G

H" Loosen and remove the two 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts 
,(-%.*/0#EAE.:,# &3#65/7#8.57(.#'*&-'#<.5-(#5/7#
B*9&#(5-'#EAE.:#5D5@#9.3:#&'(#9.5:("##

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

G*)&5"4>&,(D%"40

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

5.?#&@9@+AB"0%#&@9@+A

!"#$%"&;$0<&26):=&.">&?$;):=&(23&@9@+#:8&

I" Each A-Arm connects to the Land Grader main 
hitch brace with three 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts 
secured with 5/8″-11 nylon lock nuts (six bolts and 
nuts total for both A-Arms). Align the bolt holes of 
3/(#EAE.:#D*&'#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#&'(#*/,*7(#39#&'(#:5*/#
'*&-'#<.5-("#F'(#93.D5.7:3,&#<3&&3:#-3//(-&*3/#
+3*/&#,'3%B7#5B*0/#D*&'#&'(#*/,(.&*3/#+3*/&#93.#&'(#
$5&(03.@#!#'*&-'#+*/"#F'(#&D3#?(.&*-5B#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#
&'(#&3+#39#&'(#EAE.:#,'3%B7#95-(#93.D5.7"

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)

(Continued on next page)



I

5.?#&@9@+A

!"#$%&)"4&
"4D.+#"*4&)*"4#

@;/*2&@9@+#&C/).&B(23&D+(3"+&F+(#"8

K" Insert a 5/8″-11 x 2″ bolt from the supplied 
hardware kit through each bolt hole. Secure each 
bolt with a 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut (Do not fully 
tighten the bolts and lock nuts at this time).  

L" >(+(5&#2&(+#I#5/7#K#93.#&'(#,(-3/7#EAE.:"

B$$:";,&:"06+"&"(0.&@9@+#&C/).&?$;)&(23&;$0<&26)8

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

M" Install the two top link bushings onto the A-Arms 
using the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolts and 5/8″-11 
nylon lock nuts. Tighten lock nuts until they are 
,/%0#&*0'&"#

@;/*2&?6:./2*:&(23&:"06+"&C/).&.">&?$;):&(23&;$0<&26):8

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

N" Tighten all lock nuts on the A-Arm bolts until they 
5.(#,/%0#&*0'&"

O" Q/,(.&# &'(# $5&(03.@# !# '*&-'# +*/,# &'.3%0'# 65/7#
8.57(.#:5*/#'*&-'#<.5-(,#5/7#EAE.:,"

/-#.0*+1&2&
!"#$%&3"4

514$%&3"4514$%&3"4

H2:"+)&'()"*$+,&-&4/)0.&I/28&5"06+"&C/).&B,20.&I/28

!P" Check that the A-Arms are aligned with one 
another, then tighten all lock nuts to proper torque 
specifications (See Torque Specifications on Page 
8).

!!" C3%.# 65/7# 8.57(.# *,# /3D# 9%BB@# 5,,(:<B(7# 5/7#
.(57@#93.#%,("#

A6;;,&(::"#?;"3&B(23&D+(3"+8

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)



K

! #$$%&'(%")&*(%&%+,"-+"(%.%("/0-1+23

! 4%50"5**0-*0)5,%"*%0$-+5("*0-,%6,).%"/%503"

! 45,67"8-0"*-$$)'(%"*)+67"*-)+,$"5+2"601$7)+/"
759502$3"

4#:;<;=

8′ (96″) LAND GRADER ASSEMBLY

!" $%&#&'(#)*+#&*(#,(-%.*/0#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(#&3#
65/7#8.57(.#9.5:("#;*,-5.7#)*+#&*(#5/7#-5.7<35.7#
+577*/0"

=" >(:3?(# &'(#$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/#,(-%.*/0# &'(#
3&'(.# (/7# 39# &'(#1*&-'# 2%++3.&# 4.5-("# 2(&# 1*&-'#
2%++3.&#4.5-(#5/7#$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/#5,*7("#

H" >(:3?(#&'(#3&'(.#$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/#5/7#,(&#

!"#$%"&'()"*$+,&-JK&./)0.&1/2&
(23&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"8

C3%.# 65/7# 8.57(.# ,'*+,# D*&'# &'(# EAE.:,# 5/7# 1*&-'#
Support Brace secured flat to the Land Grader frame. 
F'(# <3&&3:# 39# (5-'# EAE.:# *,# <3B&(7# &3# &'(# :5*/#
'*&-'#<.5-("#G3BB3D#&'(#5,,(:<B@#,&(+,#<(B3D#<(93.(#
5&&(:+&*/0#&3#%,(#&'(#*:+B(:(/&"#

I" The two top link bushings ship bolted to the top of 
the A-Arms. Loosen the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt and 
5/8″-11 nylon lock nut securing the bushings to the 
EAE.:,"#>(:3?(#&'(#'5.7D5.(#5/7#<%,'*/0,#5/7#
,(&#5,*7("##

K" Loosen and remove the two 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts 
,(-%.*/0#EAE.:,#&3#65/7#8.57(.#:5*/#'*&-'#<.5-(#
5/7#B*9&#(5-'#EAE.:#5D5@#9.3:#&'(#9.5:("##

>(:3?(#&'(#3&'(.#$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/#5/7#,(&#
5,*7("

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.

/-#.0*+1&2H;&/-#.0*+1&2H;&
!"#$%&3"4

G*)&5"4>&,(D%"40

L$1&;/2<&?6:./2*:&:./1&?$;)"3&)$&@9@+#:8

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

!"#$%"&;$0<&26):=&.">&?$;):=&(23&)$1&;/2<&?6:./2*:8&

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

!"#$%"&;$0<&26):=&.">&?$;):=&(23&@9@+#:8&

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

5.?#&@9@+A
B"0%#&@9@+A

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)

(Continued on next page)



L

L" Each A-Arm connects to the Land Grader main 
hitch brace with three 5/8″-11 x 2″ hex bolts 
secured with 5/8″-11 nylon lock nuts (six bolts and 
nuts total for both A-Arms). Align the bolt holes of 
3/(#EAE.:#D*&'#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#&'(#*/,*7(#39#&'(#:5*/#
'*&-'#<.5-("#F'(#93.D5.7:3,&#<3&&3:#-3//(-&*3/#
+3*/&#,'3%B7#5B*0/#D*&'#&'(#*/,(.&*3/#+3*/&#93.#&'(#
$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/"#F'(#&D3#?(.&*-5B#<3B&#'3B(,#
3/#&'(#&3+#39#&'(#EAE.:#,'3%B7#95-(#93.D5.7"

M" Insert a 5/8″-11 x 2″ bolt from the supplied 
hardware kit through the three bolt holes. Secure 
each bolt with a 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut (Do not fully 
tighten the bolts and lock nuts at this time).  

N" >(+(5&#2&(+#L#5/7#M#93.#&'(#,(-3/7#EAE.:"

5.?#&@9@+A

!"#$%&)"4&!"#$%&)"4&
"4D.+#"*4&)*"4#

@;/*2&@9@+#&C/).&B(23&D+(3"+&F+(#"8

O" Remove the 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt and the spacer 
<%,'*/0#9.3:#&'(#'*&-'#,%++3.&#<.5-(#5&&5-':(/&#
+3*/&# B3-5&(7# 3/# &'(# -(/&(.# ,%++3.&# &%<(# 39# &'(#
65/7#8.57(.#9.5:(#5/7#,(&#'5.7D5.(#5,*7("

B$$:";,&:"06+"&"(0.&@9@+#&C/).&?$;)&(23&;$0<&26)8

678″922&:&;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

!"#$%&D())*+#&<+-$.&
$*44.$#"*4&)*"4#I

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

')-$.+&')-$.+&
,(D%"40,(D%"40

!"#$%"&;$0<&26)=&.">&?$;)=&(23&:1(0"+&?6:./2*8&

!P" EB*0/#&'(#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0#9.3:#2&(+#O#D*&'#&'(#<3B&#
'3B(,#3/#3/(#(/7#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-("#

!!" EB*0/#&'(#<3B&#'3B(,#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(#5/7#
,+5-(.#<%,'*/0#D*&'#&'(#5&&5-':(/&#+3*/&#B3-5&(7#
3/# &'(# -(/&(.# ,%++3.&# &%<(# 39# &'(# 65/7# 8.57(.#
frame. (Ensure the curved edge of the Hitch 
Support Brace faces down).

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.

@;/*2&:1(0"+&?6:./2*&C/).&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"8&

!=" Insert a 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt through the hitch 
,%++3.&# <.5-(# 5&&5-':(/&# +3*/&J# 1*&-'# 2%++3.&#
Brace, and spacer bushing. Secure with 5/8″-11 
lock nut (Do not fully tighten the bolt and lock nut 
at this time).

!H" EB*0/#5/#EAE.:#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0#9.3:#2&(+#I#D*&'#
&'(#<3B&#'3B(,#3/#&'(#3&'(.#(/7#39#&'(#1*&-'#2%++3.&#
4.5-("#

(Continued on next page)

!"#$%&'())*+#&,+-$.&
')-$.+&,(D%"40

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)



M

!I" EB*0/# &'(# <3B&# '3B(,# 39# &'(# 1*&-'# 2%++3.&# 4.5-(#
5/7# ,+5-(.# <%,'*/0# D*&'# EAE.:# <3B&# '3B(,J# &'(/#
insert a 5/8″-11 x 3 ½″ hex bolt through the A-Arm, 
1*&-'#2%++3.&#4.5-(J#5/7#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0"#2(-%.(#
the bolt with 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut. (Do not fully 
tighten the bolt and lock nut at this time).

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

5"06+"&4/)0.&5611$+)&7+(0"&(23&:1(0"+&
?6:./2*:&C/).&.">&?$;)&(23&;$0<&26):8&&

!K" Q/,&5BB#&'(#,(-3/7#,+5-(.#<%,'*/0#9.3:#2&(+#I#*/&3#
&'(#B3D(.#<3B&#'3B(,#5&#&'(#&3+#39#&'(#EAE.:,"#F'*,#
spacer bushing serves as a quick hitch attachment 
point and connects to the A-Arms with a 5/8″-11 x 
3 ½″ hex bolt secured with a 5/8″-11 nylon lock nut 
(Tighten lock nut until it is snug tight).

!L" Tighten all lock nuts on the Hitch Support Brace 
5/7#EAE.:#<3B&,#%/&*B#&'(@#5.(#,/%0#&*0'&"

!M" Q/,(.&# &'(#$5&(03.@#!R=#'*&-'#+*/,# &'.3%0'#65/7#
8.57(.# 9.5:(#5/7#EAE.:,#5/7#,(-%.(#D*&'# B@/-'#
+*/,"#

@;/*2&?6:./2*&(23&:"06+"&C/).&.">&?$;)&(23&;$0<&26)8

678″922&:&F&27;″
%.:&<*=#

678″922&
=*$>&4(#

/-#.0*+1&2H;&/-#.0*+1&2H;&
!"#$%&3"4

514$%&3"4514$%&3"4

H2:"+)&'()"*$+,&-JK&4/)0.&I/28&5"06+"&C/).&B,20.&I/28

!N" Check that the A-Arms are aligned with one 
another, then tighten all lock nuts to proper torque 
specifications (See Torque Specifications on Page 
8).

!O" C3%.# 65/7# 8.57(.# *,# /3D# 9%BB@# 5,,(:<B(7# 5/7#
.(57@#93.#%,("#

A6;;,&(::"#?;"3&B(23&D+(3"+8

!"#$%&'"$('%"))(*+!,% -#).'/0. -1#)



N

.1'2/(%)3(0 -4 -0". -1#)

!"#$%"&'#"()%&*#"&+,%"-./0&*/1'%0%"1&)1%2&#0&,/0)*/.')"%2&-,$3%,%0'4
5%.#,,%02%2&6#"()%&-0&7##'&!#)021&89%:'#0&;%'%"1<4=+;>5?@+9

A#3'&B%/2&;/"C-0D1

!"#$%&'()$*
+,-$.'/0)/1

!"#$%&'()$2
+3$.'/0)/1

4&)560
!78)$9":

!"#$%&'()$;
+<$.'/0)/1

;>65?@

,=>?)&/$'@@)'&75A$-5$?-BC$0)'(/$
75(76'C)$"!DE$6B'//)/F

*Use 75% of the specified torque value for 
plated fasteners. Use 85% of the specified 
torque values for lubricated fasteners.

!"#$%"&'#"()%&*#"&,%'"-.&*/1'%0%"1&)1%2&#0&,/0)*/.')"%"&-,$3%,%0'4
5%.#,,%02%2&6#"()%&-0&7##'&!#)021&89%:'#0&;%'%"1<4=

E5>9@B&
F?G>8?94<&H+I

AJK6&L?+;>6>5&
8?94<&HAI&+9L&
6B5>+L&F?G>

F+>
M5+L>&N

F+>
M5+L>&O

F+>
M5+L>&P

GHI3 IHJ$K*L$M,N 3$+G1 2$+II1 I*$+I31

GHI3 IHJ$K$*J$M,O 3$+21 IL$+I<1 IJ$+I21

IH* ;HI3$KI2$M,N II$+I;1 IG$+*<1 *;$+<<1

IH* ;HI3$K$*J$M,O I<$+IG1 IP$+*31 *G$+<G1

PHI3 <H2$K$I3$M,N *L$+*G1 <I$+J*1 JJ$+3L1

PHI3 <H2$K*J$M,O *<$+<I1 <;$+JG1 JP$+331

;H2 GHI3$KIJ$M,N <*$+J<1 JP$+331 GL$+P;1

;H2 GHI3$K$*L$M,O <3$+JP1 ;;$+G;1 G2$+IL31

<HJ IH*$K$I<$M,N JP$+331 G3$+IL<1 IL3$+IJJ1

<HJ IH*$K$*L$M,O ;;$+G;1 2;$+II;1 I*L$+I3<1

GH2 PHI3$KI*$M,N GL$+P;1 ILP$+IJ21 I;<$+*LG1

GH2 PHI3$K$I2$M,O GP$+ILG1 I**$+I3;1 IG*$+*<<1

I;HI3 ;H2$K$II$M,N PG$+I<I1 I;L$+*L<1 *I*$+*2G1

I;HI3 ;H2$K$I2$M,O IIL$+IJP1 IGL$+*<L1 *JL$+<*;1

IKIH2 <HJ$K$IL$M,N IJJ+IP;1 *33$+<3L1 <G3$+;LP1

IKIH2 <HJ$K$I3$M,O IP*$+*3L1 *PG$+JL31 J*L$+;3P1

IK;HI3 GH2$K$P$M,N I33$+**;1 J<L$+;2<1 3L3$+2*I1

IK;HI3 GH2$K$IJ$M,O I2J$+*JP1 JGJ$+3J*1 332$+PL;1

IKIH* IK2$M,N *;L$+<<P1 3JJ$+2G<1 PLP$+I*<*1

IKIH* I$K$I*$M,O *GJ$+<GI1 GL;$+P;;1 PP;$+I<J21

IKIH* IKIJ$M,O *2L$+<GP1 G*I$+PGG1 ILIP$+I<2I1

IKIIHI3 IKIH2$K$G$M,N <;J$+J2L1 GP;$+ILGG1 I*22$+IGJ;1

IKIIHI3 IKIH2$KI*$M,O <PG$+;<21 2PL$+I*L31 IJJJ$+IP;G1

IKGH2 IKIHJ$K$G$M,N ;LL$+3G21 II*L$+I;I21 I2IG$+*J3*1

IKGH2 IKIHJ$K$I*$M,O ;;<$+GJP1 I*JI$+I32*1 *LI<$+*G*21

*KIHI3 IK<H2$K$3$M,N 3;;$+22G1 IJGL$+IPP*1 *<2*$+<**21

*KIHI3 IK<H2$KI*$M,O GJ3$+ILII1 I3G*$+**331 *GI*$+<3G;1

*KIHJ
*KIHJ

IKIH*$K$3$M,N
IKIH*$K$I*$M,O

2GL$+IIGP1
PGP$+I<*G1

IP;L$+*3J*1
*IPJ$+*PG<1

<I3I$+J*2<1
<;;G$+J2*L1

E5>9@B&F?G>&
8,,<&H+I

AJK6&L?+4&
8,,<&&HAI

+F6;
Q4R

+F6;
P4P

+F6;
S4P

+F6;
TU4S

2 ; IF2$+*FJ1 ;FI$+3FP1 3F;$+2F21

IL 3 <$+J1 2FG$+I*1 IIFI$+I;1

I< 2 GF<$+IL1 *IFI$+*P1 *G$+<G1

I3 IL IJF;$+*L1 J*$+;G1 ;<$+G*1

I2 I* *;$+<J1 GJ$+ILL1 G<$+PP1 P<$+I*31

*I IJ JL$+;J1 II2$+I3L1 II3$+I;G1 IJ2$+*LI1

*J I3 3*$+2J1 I3G$+**31 I2I$+*J;1 *<L$+<I*1

<L *L I**$+I3;1 <*;$+JJL1 JJP$+3L21

<< ** JJ<$+3LL1 3II$+2*21

<3 *J *II$+*231 ;3<$+G3<1 GG2$+IL;J1

<I *G 2*I$+III*1 I<2+I;J*1

J3 <L JI2$+;331 IIIP$+I;I31 I;JG+*LP31

4&)560
!78)$9":

Q-B
C$

.7'
>)

C)&$
9Q:

Q-B
C$

.7'
>)

C)&$
9Q:




